AMENDMENT NO. 3
to
CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

The City of Corpus Christi, Texas hereinafter called "City’, and COYM, REHMET & GUTIERREZ
ENGINEERING, L.P. hereinafter called “Engineer”, agree to the following amendments to the Contract for
Professional Services for Bear Lane from Old Brownsville Road to SPID {Project No. 6463), as authorized
and administratively amended by: '

Criginal Contract September 15, 2009 Motion No. M2009-255 $1,070,830.00
Amendment No. 1 March 18, 2011 Administrative Approved $10,620.00
Amendment No. 2 May 8, 2012 Administrative Approved $15,100.00

Original Contract's Exhibit “A”, Section 1. Scope of Services, Part A. Basic Services, Item No. 2 Design Phase,
Item No. 3 Bid Phase, and ltem No. 4 Construction Phase are amended to include additional Basic Services as
specified in attached Exhibit "A".

Original Contract's Exhibit “A”, Section 1. Scope of Services, Part B. Additional Services, Item No. 1 Permit
Preparation, and Item No. 2. Topographic Survey is amended to include additional services as specified in
attached Exhibit “A”.

Original Contract's Exhibit “A” Section 2, Schedule is amended to include the following dates:

ACTIVITY DATE

Begin Design Phase Upon Approval of Amendment No. 3
Prefinal Submittal May 31, 2013

Final Submittal ' June 10, 2013

Advertise For Bids June 24, 2013

Pre-Bid Conference July 17, 2013

Receive Bids ' July 24, 2013

Begin Construction September 25, 2013
Construction Completion : June 22, 2014

Original Contract's Exhibit “A”, Section 3. Fees, Part C. Summary of Fees is amended as specified in attached
Exhibit “B" Summary of Fees, for a total fee not to exceed $73,470.00 (Seventy Three Thousand Four

Hundred Seventy Dollars and Zero Cents), for a restated total not to exceed $1,170.020.00 (One Million
One Hundred Seventy Thousand Twenty Dollars and Zero Cents). Monthly invoices will be submitted in

accordance with Exhibit “C".

All other terms and conditions of the September 15, 2009 contract between the City and Engineer, and of any
amendments to that contract, which are not specifically addressed herein shall remain in full force and effect.

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI COYM, REHMET & GUTIERREZ
ENGINEERIN ,/Lf’.
Oscar R. Martinez Date PE Date

5 ~Staples St., Suite 230
Corpus Christi, TX 78411
(361) 991-8550 Office

(361) 993-7569 Fax

Assistant City Manager

AMD. NO. 3
Page 1 of 2

KAENGINEERING DATAEXCHANGEANGIEM\STREET'8463 BEAR LANE SPRID TQ OLD BROWNSVILLE RQAD BOND 2008\AGENDA ITEM AMENDMENT NO JWMENDMENT NO 3.00C



RECOMMENDED

By Q—%‘Q f//.l' //

Daniel Biles, P.E., ‘Date
Director of Engineering Services

APPROVED AS TO FORM
By
Office of Management Date
and Budget
By _
Assistant City Attorney Date
ATTEST
By

Armando Chapa, City Secretary

Project Number: 6463

Fund Source No: 550950-4476-00000-170119

Fund Name: Water CIP Rev. Bond 2008

Encumbrance Number: E6463AC0O

ENTERED M

MAY 1 42013
CONTRACT MANAGERS

[ AMD. NO. 3
Page 2 of 2

KAENGINEERING DATAEXCHANGEVANGIEM\STREET\G483 BEAR LANE SPRID TO OLD BROWNSVILLE ROAD BOND 2008\AGENDA ITEM AMENDMENT NO 3WAMENDMENT NO 3.D0C




4 . .
i ( ‘ Loy

Coym, Rehmet © Gutierrez S e

En P 361-991-8550 FAN:381-958-7889
1220 N, TEXAS BIVD., SUITE 4
ENGINEERS - PLANNEHS + SURVEYOHS AUCE, TX 78332
TBPE Firm Reg. No. F-388 361-864-6821 FAX:381-6684.0559
April 2,2013

Daniel Biles, P.E.

Director of Engineering Services
City of Corpus Christi

Department of Engineering Services
P.O. Box 9277

Corpus Christi, Texas 78469-9277

RE: Contract Amendment No. 3
Bear Lane — Old Brownsviile Rd. To SPID
City of Corpus Christi Project No. 6463
CRG Job No. 20212¢ '

Dear Mr. Biles,

We were recently requested to prepare an Amendment to the referenced contract for the
following tasks associated with preparing construction plans and bid documents for re-bidding
Phase IV of the Bear Lane Project which encompasses an area from Navigation Blvd. to Old
Brownsville Road. The project scope will now include replacing the existing 36 water
transmission main from Navigation to Old Brownsville Road. Originally the 36" water
transmission main was included in the design phase up to the 90% level. However, it was
removed from the scope of work at that time and the current construction plans were revised to
accommodate leaving the existing 36 water main in place.

The following tasks are associated with this Amendment No. 3:

o Meet with City personnel to review the problem.
Onsite meetings regarding the construction options.
Survey As-Built conditions at Navigation intersection and document any changes to
remaining area of project.

e Develop construction drawings in English units on 11" x 17" sheets (Approximately 70
sheets total),
Prepare an opinion of probable construction costs including contingency amounts.
Prepare Special Provisions, Specifications and Forms of Contracts and Bonds.
Provide Quality AssurancelQuahty Control (QA/QC) for pre-final review and prepare
submittal for City's review depicting pre-final complete development of the construction
drawing and specifications.

» Submit one (1) hard copy and one (1) electronic copy of the final contract documents and
specifications to the City for bidding process.
Provide Bid Phase services.
Provide Construction Administration Phase services.

AMD. NO. 3
EXHIBIT “A”

Page 1 of 2




Mr. Danie] Biles, P.E.
Contract Amendment No, 3
Poge2 of 2

Below is a tentative schedule for completion of the remaining work associated with Phase IV of

Bear Lane.
ACTIVITY DATE

Begin Design Phase Upon Approval of Amendment No. 3
Prefinal Submittal May 31, 2013

Final Submittal June 10, 2013

Advertise For Bids June 24, 2013

Pre-Bid Conference July 17, 2013

Receive Bids July 24, 2013

Begin Construction

September 25, 2013

Construction Completion

June 22, 2014

The total amount of the Amendment is $73,470.00 as shown in the breakdown on Attachment
“A” The manhour and fee analysis for the Amendment is shown in Attachment “B" and
includes a breakdown for Basic Services and Additional Services.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please give me a call 361-991-8550

or email me at jcoym@crgei.com.

Very truly yours, -
COYM, REHMET & GUTIERREZ
ENGINEERING, L.P.

Je%é ’goym; %E

Attachments: Attachment “A” (1 page)
Attachment “B” (3 pages)

AMD. NO. 3
EXHIBIT “A”

‘ Page 2of 2



s9a4 jo Aewwng
8002 anss| puog
{cot-9 "oN yoloid)
pEOY JAsSuMosg PIO 01 A1dS tiol) aueT Jesg

(] .B -
.o =
g = 2
g2 o
. ELs
- =Ny
(eAoaddyy “uILpY | [BACIddy UILLDY | SSZ-6002W
ZLI80/50 L L/SLIED 80/51/60
000200211 000Lp'SlS 00°001L'SLS 000Co0LS 00°0e8'020'1$ |00'616'99% 008£8°68¢% 00°'LE6'C62S 00°2rL'0ZrS 934 |Blo L
00°GLO2.PS  O00S6'98 00'00L°6L% 00’08 00°586'6FF 00’6469 00°L16°DL1 DO'8GY ZLL 00°248'091 SS0IAISG [BUOLIPPY [BJOIGNS
00°€Z1'08 00°0 00°00L'S| 000 00'€20'69 00°€20'69 000 000 000 08pIA PUE BUIUES]D Jamas Aeyueg| g
00°055'9 000 000 000 00°066'9 00'Z) 002881 00'GLs' L 00'GELC bupsaw aland{ 2
00°056°/€ 000 00°0 000 00°066°.€ 00'ZL 00°'£€6°01 00'€60°LE 00'873'GL uoneAeax3-oipAH| 9
00066 000 00°0 000 00°0S6't 006 00°2L2F'L 00447 L 00°/90'2 aseyd Aueuep] ¢
00'SZ9'2FZ 0070 000 Q00 00°S29'z¥e 00 L9¥ 00'626'69 0061602 00°0Z'L0L SIOIAIDG UOIIBAISSqD UoNanisSuo)| #
000 000 00°0 000 000 000 000 000 000 sanss| [ejuswiuonaug| ¢
00Z/E'68 00°0EL'F 000 000 00°Z¥e'S8 00°29l 00° 29572 00°9L6'VC 00" /6G'GE fanng aiydesbodo] | 2
00°S¥r oL 00'008°2% 00°0% 00°0% 005792 000 00 281°2 008912 000LE'S uoge.edald yued| |
SIDIAYIS TYNOILIGAY|
00'S00'869 00°0FS 998 00°'0% 00°022'0L% 00°'G¥8°029 00081°L 00'2/26'8/1 00'SLF LEL 00692 652 SE2lAlag 2ISE] |Ejolang
00°G66'L6 00'GSE L} 000 000 00°0¥9'08 00 ¥S1 00°0¥2°€2 00'LIG'EC 00'G/9'SE ISEld Oonpsuo)] ¥
0062251 00082’ Q0’0 Q00 00°SFF'ZL 00°ee 00°486'C 00'8£9°¢ 00°26L'S Seyd pid| €
00°00Z' LBV 00°S06°LS 000 00°0Z9°0L 00'5.9'82F Q0'GLS 00°FPS'EZL 00'L0£'s2E 00°GL0'641 aseud ubisaq| g
00'680'66% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°580'66% 00'881L$ 00'955'8Z$ 00'£96°82% 00'8/C LYS aseyd Aeullipuid| |
S3VIAHIS DisSvd
113 I3 jeang 12ang lejol JaEMIISEMN Japepn J3lEAN LLIOIS Bang
€ "ON 'GAY £ ‘ON "dNY L "ON "dWv 1IVHINOD TYNIDIHO




Page 1 of 1

AMD. NO. 3
EXHIBIT “C”

%€ 00sc¢  00S°L$  0S.$ 967689 0$ 0$ 967'68%  $394 Jo |ejoL
%0 0 0 0 G6£'6S 0 0 G6E6E S99 S90IAIBS [BUOIIPPY
%G 0062¢ 00518 0G6.% LOL 0SS 0% 0$ LOL0S% $99 $90|AI9G JIseg
s394 Jo Aewwng

%0 0$ 0$ 0$ G62°6E$ 0% 0% G6E'6es | sedSS [euohIpPY [ElOIgNS
%0 adl agl agl agl QgL agl adgL vavos
%0 0 agl agal asl agl agl agl . sjenuey N8 O
%0 0 0 0 ¥6Z°lL 0 0 62l Buipodey
%0 0 0 0 060'6Z 0 0 060'62 Aoning Bumeid
%0 0 ) 0 1106 0 0 1106 uopoadsuy|
B/Ul) 0 0 0 0 0 0 aseyd Ajuelepp

B/U|0% 0% 0% 0$ 0% 0% 0$ Bumiuled

S3DIAIIG [BUOIIPPY .

%S 005'2$ 00S°'1L$ 06.$ oL'os$ - 0% 0% 101°'09% Sa0IAISG OIsed [ejolgqns
E/U|0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8Seld uononisuo)
%0 0 0 0 99L‘vl 0 0 991 ‘vl aselyd Hoday
B/UI0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8seuyd pig
%L 00S°L 00s 000°L 818°0Z 0 0 818°0¢ aseyd ubisaqg
%L 000°L$ 000°L$ 0$ L11'SL$ 0$ 0% LLLGL$ aseyd Aeuiaid
ojo|duion  92I0AU]  9JI10AU] PIJIOAU| JORNUOY Z ‘ON PWY | "ON pPuly J19BIUO)D :S99IAJOG JiSeq
JuadIad [EJOL  SNOIA3Id Junowy 201
:93e(Qq 9DI0AUL| .

G¥SZ1 "ON 9910AU]
8801 L3 'ON 129loag
JWVN L23r0ud 3131dINOD




Y SUPPLIER NUMBER
WM TO BE ASSIGNED B
PORCHASING DIVISION

I

City of CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
i DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST

City of Corpus Christi Ordinance 17112, as amended, requircs all persons or fivms seeking to do
business with the City to provide the foilowmg information. Every_ﬂueshon. must be answered,
If the question is notapplicable, answer with “NA”. See reverse side for Filing Requirements,

Certifications and definitions.

COMPANY NAME:  Coym, Rehmet & Gutierrez, L.P.

P. 0. BOX:
STREET ADDRESS: 5656 South Staples St,, Suite 230 CITY: Corpus Christi ZiP: TR
FIRM IS: 1. Corporati 2. Partnershi 3. Sole O -

b oot H 2 Qutnorship wner [

DISCLOSURE QUESTIONS :
If additional space is necessary, please use the reverse side of this page or attach separate sheet,
1. State the names of each “employee” of the City of Corpus Christi having an “ownership
interest” constituting 3% or more of the ownership in the above named “firm.”

Name Job  Title and  City
Department (if known)

N4

2. State the names of each “official” of the City of Corpus Christi having an “ownership interest”
constituting 3% or more of the ownership in the above-named “firm.”

Name Title

FAN

Nk

4

3. State the names of each “board member” of the City of Corpus Christi having an “ownership
interest” constituting 3% or more of the ownership in the above named “firm.”

Name , Board, Commission  or
Committee

r /
0r/::

4. State the names of each employee or officer of a “consultant” for the City of Corpus Christi
who worked on any matter related to the subject of this contract and has an “owncrship

interest” constituting 3% or more of the ownership in the above named “firm.”
Name o Consultant

W-f#




FILING REQUIREMENTS L
If a person who requests official action on a matier knows that the requested action will confer an
economic benefit on any City official or employee that is distinguishable from the effect that the
action will have on members of the public in general or a substantial segment thereof, you shall
disclose that fact in a signed writing to the City official, empl?fyep or body that has been
requested to act in the matter, unless the interest of the City ofticial or employee in the matter is
 apparent. The disclosure shall also be made in a signed writing filed with the City Secretary.
[Ethics Ordinance Section 2-349 (d)]

CERTIFICATION .
I certify that all information provided is true and correct as of the date of this statement, that |
have not knowingly withheld disclosure of any information requested; and that supplemental
statements will be promptly submitted to the City of Corpus Christi, Texas as changes occur.

Certifying Person: 33 {' ? Coqm Title:  Partner

(Type or Print) v

B of i /o " A3/l

/

DEFINITIONS

a. “Board member.” A member of any board, commission, or committee appointed by the
City Council of the City of Corpus Christi, Texas.

b. “Economic benefit”. An action that is likely to affect an economic interest if it is likely to
have an effect on that interest that is distinguishable from its effect on members of the public
in general or a substantial segment thereof.

c. “Employee.” Any person employed by the City of Corpus Christi, Texas either on a full or
part-time basis, but not as an independent contractor.

d. “Fim.” Any entity operated for economic gain, whether professional, industrial or
commercial, and whether established to produce or deal with a product or service, including
but not limited to, entities operated in the form of sole proprietorship, as self-employed
person, parinership, corporation, joint stock company, joint venture, receivership or trust, and
entities which for purposes of taxation are treated as non-profit organizations.

e. “Official.® The Mayor, members of the City Council, City Manager, Deputy City
Manager, Assistant City Managers, Department and Division Heads, and Municipal Court
Judges of the City of Corpus Christi, Texas.

f. “Ownership Interest.”  Legal or equitable interest, whether actually or constructively held,
in a firm, including when such interest is hetd through an agent, trust, estate, or holding
entity. “Constructively held” refers to holdings or control established through voting trusts,
proxies, or special terms of venture or partnership agreements.”

g. “Consultant.” Any person or firm, such as engineers and architects, hired by the City of
Corpus Christi for the purpose of professional consultation and recommendation.



